POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A2(a)-8952/2024/DR

District Police Office,
Kozhikode Rural

Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04962523031

Dated.21-02-2024

DO No. 143/2024/DR

Sub: Police Estt - Working Arrangement in r/o Smt. Aiswarya C.K, PC 1111,

(PEN:908145), KAWP Bn to Kozhikode Rural on Working Arrangement

basis - Extended- Orders issued - Reg:-

Ref: 1) DGO No. 263/2023/PHQ Dated: 01.02.2023.

2) DGO No. 324/2024/PHQ Dated: 12.02.2024

Smt. Aiswarya C.K, PC 1111, (PEN :908145), KAWP Bn was attached to Kozhikode Rural on Working Arrangement basis for a period of one year vide DGO 1st cited . In pursuance of the orders contained in the DGO 2nd cited, the working arrangement tenure of the incumbent is extended for a further period of one year with effect from 31.01.2024 and posted Kakkur Police Station.

SHO Kakkur Police Station, Kozhikode Rural will ensure the timely repatriation of the incumbent on completion of the working arrangement tenure.

21-02-2024 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual through SHO Kakkur Police Station, Kozhikode Rural

for information and necessary action.

Copy To: The State Police Chief, Kerala for favour of information.

The Commandant Kerala Armed Women Police Battalion for

information.

The DYSP Admn, AA, Manager and Jr Supdts. A1 and F1 Sections.

DO Book and DO file.



